Michael L. Gitter, P.E,
Chief of Operations

. Kenneth M, Scolara, C.PA.
) ACINE C L LAKE Administrative Manager
Keith E. Haas, PE. ’

General Manager Chad W. Regalia, PE,

City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

December 11, 2020

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:
Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate 11
Terry McCarthy
Kathleen DeMatthew
Stacy Sheppard
Alder Natalia Taft
James Spangenberg
Kathleen Fischer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3 — Contract W-19-16 — 42-Inch Transmission Water Main Phase 1

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 3 on Contract W-19-16, 42-Inch
Transmission Water Main — Phase 1, Dorner, Inc. (contractor) a credit in the amount of ($1,319.22).
This Change Order encompasses quantity changes on numerous bid items.

The original contract amount is $2,445,654.00. Previous Change Orders increased the total amount to
$2,620,975.12. Change Order No. 3 would decrease the construction cost to $2,619,655.90. This
change order reflects an increase of 7.1% on the original contract amount.

Sincerely.

N2

Keith Haas.
General Manager

KH/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)




W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, W1 53188-1020 262-542-5733

B Ruekert - Mielke

December 9, 2020

Mr. Keith E. Haas, P.E.

General Manager

City Hall Annex

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227
Racine, WI 53403

Re: 42-inch Transmission Water Main Phase 1 Closeout Change Order
Project W-19-16, Segment 3.31

Dear Mr. Haas:

Enclosed, please find closeout Change Order No. 3 for the above mentioned project. The intention of the
closeout Change Order is to adjust the Contract Price for Work completed and to set Contract dates.

Prior to submitting the final Application for Payment, we have asked the Contractor to complete or furnish
the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 39 of the
Contract Documents. Once these documents have been submitted and reviewed, we will submit the final
Application for Payment.

In addition to the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78
39 of the Contract Documents we have asked the Contractor to submit weekly certified payrolls utilizing
WisDOT'’s Civil Rights Compliance System (CRCS) in accordance with the Wisconsin Inclusion Plan
requirements as well as submit labor/payroll data to the City of Racine Purchasing Agent for evaluation of
compliance with the Racine Works Program included in the Contract Documents.

We have notified the Contractor that prior to the Racine Water Utility issuing the final payment that the
weekly certified payrolls will need to be submitted to the WisDOT’s CRCS and that labor/payroll data be
evaluated for compliance with the Racine Works Program.

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com.

Respectfully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

Cuonlin

Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

BEF:sjs

Enclosure

cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water & Wastewater Ultilities
Mike Gitter, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10031 42" Plant to Perry Watermain Foxconn > 301 and 311 Phase 1 Plant to Main Construction > Correspondence > Haas-20201209-42-inch
Transmission Water Main Phase 1 Closeout Change Order.docx~

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com


http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10031PlanttoOhioWatermainFoxconn
http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10031PlanttoOhioWatermainFoxconn/0_11365
mailto:bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com
mailto:bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

Three (3)

Change Order No. Closeout

Date of Issuance: December 8, 2020

Contract: 42-Inch Transmission Water Main Phase
1 Main Street to Treatment Plant

Contractor: Dorner, Inc.

Address: E5086 Luxemburg Road — P.O. Box 129

Luxemburg, WI 54217

Effective Date:
Owner:
Owner's Contract No.:

Engineer:
Engineer's Project No.:
Effective Date of Contract:

Upon approval of Owner
Racine Water & Wastewater Utility
W-19-16

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
8022-10031.311
July 29, 2019

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
1. Closeout Change Order.

2. Increase Substantial Completion date to June 1, 2020 and increase Ready for Final Payment to December 8, 2020.

Reason for Change Order:
1. Closeout Change Order.

Attachments:
Analysis of Closeout Change Order.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

$.2,445,654.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: October 31, 2019
Ready for Final Payment: November 15, 2019
days or dates

Increase or Decrease from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 toNo. 2:

$.175,321.12

Increase or Decrease from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 toNo. 2:
Substantial Completion: May 29, 2020
Ready for Final Payment: June 12, 202
days or dates

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.2,620,975.12

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: May 29, 2020
Ready for Final Payment: June 12, 2020

days or dates

Decrease of this Change Order:

$.(1,.319.22)

Increase of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: June 1, 2020

Ready for Final Payment: December 8, 2020
days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: June 1, 2020

$2,619,655.90 Ready for Final Payment: December 8, 2020
days or dates

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: .CEPTED:

By: 6/(-“47 2 . ?—4% By: By:
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contfactor (Adthorized Signature)
Brennen E. Fischer, P.E.
Date: __December 8, 2020 Date: Date: AJ - 9 -2.0
00 63 63-1

12/8/2020 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~ 8022-10031 42" Plant to Perry Watermain Foxconn > 301 and 311 Phase 1 Plant to Main Construction > Changes > Change Order 3 > 00 63 63 Change

Order No. 3 - Closeout.doc~



('0"0 LNO3S0O10) XsiX'[eul4 - 8 "ON JusLAed Joj uojjeoliddy SI0joe.u0D 80 €40 | ebeq
"oul “a¥IBIN '8 HaxaNY ybuAdoD 6102 @
(95°290'%) $ | vreerol $|eLvie 00095'vL $ | 00'82$ 00°02S NOL 2s1n09 aseg sjebaiBbby paysniy el
05'26 $ | 0526V $ [ 00261 00°00¥% $ | 0528 00091 EN Bumnomes yide( |In4 S
(00°08¥'¥2) $ [ 00080 $ | 000 0009582 $ | 00702$ 00071 EL Iip1oeg [10dS /m utepy 82104 Kiejues youl-g €9
(00662'6¢2) ¢ | 00'L0G'6€E $ | 0066 00°00€'6.C $ | 00'66€$ 00002 EN proeg Aun|s /m urely 92104 Aleyues youl-g 4]
- $ | 00'00v'0L $ | 00°00€"} 00°00%°0L $ | 008 00°00€‘L ‘A'S e}S 110S g 9dA1 pue Yoy “Jazijie4 pass 1osdo | 1S
- $ | 0002 $ [ oozl 00°0C. $ | 00°09$ 00ClL [eAOWDY 931 0S
00'SGL'L $ | 000LET $ [ 00Vl 005611 $ | 0059L$ 002 g 8dA [ ‘pJens Juswipas Jojul 67
(00°028) $ - $ | 000 00°02S $ | 0078 00°0€L ENL 90ud4 IS 8y
- $ | 00°050'CZ $ [ 001 0005022 $ | 00°050°CZ$ 00} 'S [0Jju0] dijyel | JA4
- $ | 0029L°€L $ [ 001 00°29L°¢L $ | 00°29L°€L$ 00} 'S o
uley 32104 Aiejiues youi-g|
(9T°685'Y) $ | ¥8'VLV'S96'T $ 00'790'0L6'T  $ Sv-1 SW3ll aig Tv.ioL
(00°0069) $ - $ (000 00'006'9 $ 00'9t$ 00°0S ) 41 (498u1Bua Aq palaplo J1) ‘JalLeg 8)aIouo) Jsesald 514
- $ | 00'962'8 $|00v 00'962'8 $ 00'720'2$ 007 v3 |ela)e] Alejiues 108)01d ' 91e007 a4
(00v1272) $ - $ | 000 00vLe'L $ 00°209'c$ 00'C ‘va YouI-Z 0} YoUl-p/E 18SHO S80IAIBS JBJe M (2
(00°0Z1°06) $ | 00°088'6 $foto 00°000°00} $ | 0000000L$ 00'L 'S 80UBMO||Y YSED 19SHO UIB\ J8je M I3
00'6eL'e $|oosLL'e $ | 00°S0L 00'086'% $ 00'€8% 00°09 41 ooue soe|day pue arowey [
008/2'L $ [ 00'8SL'y $ [ 00'LET 00088 $ 008L$ 00°09) 41 MOJ[DA 10 BUYM PaUseq youl- Axod3 ‘Buniiejy juswaned oy
00'080'% $ [ 00'08L'9 $ | 00902 00°00L°C $ 00'0€$ 00°0L 41 3[EMSS0.D ‘OUUYAN PIIOS Youl-g Axod3 ‘Buiie|y juswaned 6€
00'9€2'S $ | 00'v2E'9 $ | 00'€6 00'880°L $ 00'89% 0091 ‘41 1eq dojs ‘@HYM PIOS youl-g| Axod3 ‘Buniie|y uswared 8¢
00'erl'e $ [ ooere'9 $ | 00°€SY 00002y $ 00'7L$ 00°00€ EN juawaoe|doy Aemanlq 9)a1o0uo) 1€
00'80S'Y $ | 00'¢62's $ [ 00801 0018. $ 00'6v$ 0091 EN plai4 Buiutepn a|qeosiaq 9¢
00021 '6€ $ [ 000ZLLS $ | 00092y 000002} $ 00ZL$ 00°000'L '4'S Juswaoe|dey dwey YAV MIemapIS 8}910uod youl-f Ge
00795 $ | o0'voz'ee $ | 00'800°L 00'00.'62 $ 00°€€$ 00°006 41 juswade|day JajNg pue qing 8)aIouo) Youl-0g e
(00°008°01) $ - $ | 000 00008'0L $ 00'+5$ 00'002 ‘A'S yoled youau] jeydsy Ateiodwa] youl-g 3
(00°095°2) $ - $ | 000 00°09S'. $ 00'€9$ 0002} ‘A'S (Aepano jjeydse) 0, odA| Juswaoe|day juswaned i3
- $ | 0000609 $ [ 00°050°L 00°006'09 $ 00'85$ 00°0S0°L ‘A'S (Juswaned a}a10u09) g, 9dA| Juswaoe|day Juswared X3
009612 $ [ 009¥L'69 $ | 00868 00°056'92 $ 00'2.$ 00'0S€ ‘A'S (Kepsano Jleydse ypm 8)a10uod) v, odA | Juswaoe|dey Juswaned 0¢
(9171€€701) $ | ¥8'892'6 $ | eolee 00'009'61 $ 00'82$ 00°00Z NOL 9sino9 aseg ajebalbby paysni) 62
- $ | 00'65/8°C $ | 000511 00'6/8'C $ 05°2$ 00°0SL'L 41 Bumnomes yidaq (In4 82
(00°087Z1) $ - $ | 000 00'08¥'CL $ 00'80Z$ 0009 41 lIp30eg ALIN|S /M JOMBS WIS A 1O dO¥ Youl-z| aoejday pue aroway 1z
(00°92£7€1) $ - $ (000 00'9.€'€L $ 007’ 00y v3 19|u| WIO)S doE|day pUE dAOWDY 9z
(00°2G1) $ | 00251 $ (o001 00'7LE $ 00°251$ 002 'v3 apouy wnisaubep ‘q| g 4
00'8v8'9L $ | 00'8zs'Le $ | 0026 00°089'% $ 00'v£2$ 00'02 v3a apouy wnisaubep ‘q| G| vz
(00'%00%) $ | 00'2Ls $ o0z 0095y $ 00°982% 0094 'v3 apouy wnisaubep ‘q| Z& 4
(00°Z2.6) $ | 0098Y $ (00T 00'8S¥'L $ 00'€¥2$ 009 ‘va ule|y Ja)e A\ 10} Xog 10)e00] pue alipn J0joa)eQg f44
(0o°LOLEL) $ - $ | 000 00'L0L°EL $ 00°'L0L'ELS 00'L 'v3 oseajey Iy Aiesodwa] youl-g 1z
(00'tv0z'1) $ - $ | o000 007021 $ 00°209% 002 'v3 X0g pUE 8AA GIND Youl-|. 0z
(0096'1) $ - $ | 000 009/6°L $ 00'886$ 00'C ‘va anle/ uonelodio) pue s|ppes ‘dej youl-| 6l
(00°cze)) $ - $ | 000 00°€2€'L $ 00°LpL$ 006 41 80IAI8G 8B\ UoUI-| 8l
(00°6€5°G) $ - $ | 000 00'GES'S $ 00'GES'SS 00°'L ‘as S9OIAIBS JBJE A\ PUe ule|y Jayepn Atetodwa | Ll
- $ [ oo'Ler'olL $ (o001 00'ley'olL $ 00°L2y'oL$ 00°'L v3 A/ Youl-Z| /m 9Ad9|g Buidde] ,z1X,2h) 9l
- $ [ 00'800°92 $ |00 00'800'92 $ 00'800'92$ 00°'L v3a anleA Alpanng youl-zy) [
- $ | 00'8LZ'0C $ (00T 0081202 $ 00'60L'0L$ 002 v3 AA[BA UYoul-9 pue aAda|g Buidde] ,9x,zy Uunm Ajquiassy JuespAH 4
(00°9v9°02) $ | 00'690'€ $ oot 00GLL°€Z $ 00'6.2$ 00'68 41 |130oeg [10dS Yim pesT JuelpAH / Uley J8Je M Yyoul-g €l
(00°95+%22) $ | 00'9L¥'9 $ [ 009l 002882 $ 00°L0¥$ 002 Ehl MoEg ALINIS /M UIB J8}B M YoUul-9 zL
00'692'6 $ | oo'ove'sz $ | 00'2S 00'G/0'61 $ 00'5¥5$ 00'GE 41 oeg ALNIS /M UBIA JBJBAA UDUI-Z] m
00'0€L'L $ | 00'008'c9t $ | 00°009 00°0£0'9S¥ $ 00'€L.$ 00°06S 41 lIpoeg (1odS /m ulely Jaje AN UoUI-Zh oL
00'¥8.'L6 $ | 0028826 $ [ 0S'v6. 00°070°/88 $ 002€'L$ 00022 Eh poeg Aunis /m 6
(00°00€°€) $ - $ | 000 00°00€'€ $ 00'L1$ 00°00€ ‘A'S eI\ UOISOIT pUB Yo\ ‘Jeziie ‘paes 8
- $ | 0000%'0L $ [ 0000€'L 00°00%'0L $ 00'8$ 00°00€'L ‘A'S 1921)1B)S 10S g 2dA | pue Yo ‘18zi|iua4 ‘paas ‘losdo] | .
- $ | 00'ovr'L $ [ 00vC 00°0v¥'L $ 00'09$ 0042 ‘al [eAOWaY 91| Ule|\ J9}eAA UOISSIWSUEL| Youl-Z 9
00'086'L $ [ 00096 $ | 00've 00'086'L $ 00'591$ 002k v3 @ adA| ‘pseng Juswipas jo|u| S
(00°0082) $ - $ | o000 00°008°2 $ 00Z$ 00°00%'L '4'S ped Buyoel] | ¥
(00°008°1) $ - $ | 000 00°008'L $ 00'e$ 00°009 41 doud4 IS €
- $ | 00'520°cE $ |00 00'G.0'€e $ 00'G20'€€$ 00'L 'S |onu0D olel| [4
- $ [ 00°000°G2 $ 001 00°000'G2 $ 00'000'6/$ 00°'L s UOIBZI|IOIN UIBJAl JOJB A UOISSILISUBI] YoUI-Zh| 1
ulep\ 18Je | UOISSIWSURI] Youl-Zy
ERIEXEEE[d] LINNOWY A3TIVLSNI AINNOWY ALILNVNOD .
VNI LOVHLINOD TVNId ﬁﬂ_.ﬂﬂ_._wﬁ“xﬂ LOVYLINOD TVYNIDRIO $1INn a3LviNLLS3 LINA NOILdINOSIA WALI ON W3l

020z/8/c) -A3¥vd3dd 3lva
jue|d juawjeal] 0 221G UIRI | aSeUd - UlR\ JaJEA\ UOISSIWSURLL Youl-Zy :103r0dd
18jeMalse| pue Jajep auloey HINMO

¥IAQUO IAONVHI LNOISOTI 40 SISATVNY

0T01-881€S 1M ‘Bysnepm
Aeavyied MAIASEPIY 00TN EETM

MPIA - Moy g



(0'0 LNOISOTD) XSk [euld - 8 "ON juatAed 10} uogeoliddy s0j0eiu0) 80 €0z ebed
“ou] ‘axjaI 3 Haxeny Jybukdod 610z @
00°006'9 s - $ | 000 (00°006°9) $ | 00'ov$ (00°051) 41 (1eauiBua Aq paiaplo J1) “Jaleq 8}910U0] J5ed8ld - G Wyl pig dleuiw3]  2}-2-00
(00°8057) s - $ [ 000 008057 $ [ 00'6v$ 0026 ER pleld Buiuse 8|qesleq - 9¢ Wil pig “4'S 26 PPY|  91-2-00
(ooozi'6e)  $ | - $ [ 000 00°0Z}°6€ $ 00218 00°092€ ER uswade|day dwey YAV IIeMapIS 81aJouo) Yaul-p - G W)l pig “4'S 092°€ PPY| G1-2-00
00°008°0} s - $ [ 000 (00°008°01) $ [ 00¥5$ (00°002) 'A'S uyojed youalL Jieydsy Aresodwis | your- - ¢ weyl pig sleuwia| y1-2-09
00'095Z s - $ | 000 (00°095°2) $ | 00'e9g (00'0z1) ‘A'S (Repiano jieydse) 0, 8dA1 Juswade|day JusWwaAed - ¢ Wa)| pig djeulu3|  €1-2-00
(0096Lzy)  $ | - $ [ 000 00961 2¥ $ [002.8 00°8%S 'A'S (Repano Jjeydse yim 81e10u09) , v, 9dA1 Jusweode|day Juswaned - 0€ W)l PIF "A'S 8¥S PPY| Z12-0D
00°008'C s - $ | 000 (00°008°2) $ [ 00z$ (00°00%1) ER ped Bupoel] - v way) pig sjeuiwl3|  11-z-00
- $ [o0ges) $ [oo'L 0052} $ [00'gzs1$ 00'L 'S JooQ Juswieseg Jo bujweld 8je10u0d| 801-2-00
- $ [ 00'00vZ $ [ooL 00°00%°2 $ [ 00'00v'2$ 00'L 'S Juswaned Aieiodwa L Jo [erowad| v0L-2-00
- $ [1evoet $ [ 00'e6 LE¥9€E} $ [ 29718 00°€6 Eil eI Juswaned Axod3 e)ium ,9 ewSy pue Isejgpues| 06-2-00
- $ [ v9zsy $ [ o0'9r ¥9'ZSy $ [ v8'6% 00°9% Eill eI Juswaned Axod3 @)y i ewSy pueisejgpues| 86-2-00
- $ [ geeese $ [ 00'G6L G6'€28°€ $ [ 19618 00'S6} Eil Bupiie|y JusweAed Axod3 aur] MOJIBA 8|NOQ Heway pue Jse|qpues|  v6-2-00
- $ [000156 $ [oo'L 000156 $ [00015°6$ 00'L 'S 21dQ Jaq14 21N 1o} BUIEY JO AID 8L Jo 3senbay au} je pajfelsu| Ynpuod|  88-2-00
- $ [ 00'es9'6z $ [oo'L 00°€59°62 $ [ 00'€s9'62$ 00'L 'S Jusweoe|day bunybi] 19945 Jueuewsad| v8-z-00
- $ [006v8C $ [oo'ze 00'6¥8C $ (0028 00°ZE NOL uOPONSUOD UIB| 9105 0} B|GEINGLY (Kepano Jeydse yym 81e10u09) v, 8dA1 Juswsde|dey Juewaned Joj Jeydsy [euonippy| 8/-2-09
- $ [ 1z89e™w $ [eL9s 1289y $ [002.8 €195 NOL UOONJISUOD UIBI J8JE M 0} 8IqeInqupy (Kepiano jieydse ynim 83910u0d) v, 8dA L Juswade|dey Juswaned 10} Jeydsy [euonippy| v.-2-00
- $ [o8eree $ [oo'Lee 08'E¥Z'€ $ [ 08'6% 00'LEE ER Juswade|day dwey YAV IIEMapIS 81aJouo) paiojod youl-y|  9-2-00
- $ [80zes, $ [oo'L 80225, $ [80zes'2$ 00'L 'S Jomas Kiejues your-og Bunsix3 Jledey|  §-z-00
- $ [ 00'ges'st $ [ooL 00'525°S) $ [00'Gzs'sL$ 00'L 'S Bunybr7 jeens Kesodwal|  -2-00
- $ [ 000867 $ [ 0009 000867 $ [ 00'€8$ 0009 Eil UORONLSUOD UIB|\ 9107 O} S|GEINGLAY 90Ud 80E|dey puE arowdN|  €-2-00
- $ [00'2p0°S $ [ 00'€0L 00°2+0°S $ [ 00'6v$ 00°€0} ER UOIONJISUOD UIBJ\ 89104 0} |qeINGLRY Plld Buliem siqeoeied|  2-2-00
- $ [o0zi5'ee $ [ 00'9er 00Z/5°€€ $ [002.8 00°9€Y 'A'S UOONJISUOD UIBJN 89104 0} 8|qeINGLY (Kejano jleydse yym 8}21ouod) v, 8dA L Juswsoe|dey Juswaned|  1-2-00
00'08%'7C s - $ [ 000 (00°08Y'72) $ [ 00'v0z$ (00'0z1) Eil poeg |10dS /m ulely 80104 Alejues youl-g — €5 wa)| pig "41 021 PNpaa|  GL-1-00
0000v'662  $[ - $ [ 000 (00°007°6€2) $ [ 00'66€$ (00°009) Eill poeg Aln|S /m uley 82104 AIBJIUBS youl-g — 2§ W)l pig 41 009 10npeadl  ¥1-1-00
000872} s - $ [ 000 (00°087°Z1) $ [ 00'802$ (00'09) 47 poeg ALn|S /m James wiols A 1O dOY Youl-z| 8dejdey pue aroway — /z way| pig ajeuiwl|3|  €1-1-00
00702} s - $ [ 000 (00'702°1) $ [ 00209$ (002) RE] XOg PUE BA[BA QIND YouI-| — 0z Wa| pig aleuiw3|  Zi-1-00
0096 S| - $ [ 000 (00'926°1) $ [ 00'886$ (002) RE] A\ uoesodio] pue “e|ppes ‘deL youl-| — 61 Wall pig SjeulwlF|  11-1-00
00'€Z€’} s - $ [ 000 (00°€z€’L) $ [00°271$ (00'6) Eill 90IAIBS JOJE M YOUI-L — 8| W8}l pig SjeulwlF|  0L-}-00
00'G€S'S S| - $ [ 000 (00°5€5°G) $ | 00°GeS'S$ (00'1) 'S S8OIAISS JBJe W\ PUE Ue| Joje M Kreiodwa) — /| weyl pig sleuwi3| 6-1-00
00'9%9'02 s - $ [ 000 (00°9¥9°02) $ [ 00'622$ (00'72) 47 pioeg 10dS yym pes juelpAH / UlBIN Jele W youl-9 — €} wa)l pig 41 p21onpead|  8-1-00
00'670'8} S| - $ [ 000 (00'570°81) $ [ 00'107$ (00°G¥) Eil Ipoeg ALINIS /M UIBI JBJE A\ YoUI-g — Z| Wie)| pig "471 ¥ 1onpea|  /-1-00
(006v87Z2)  § | 00'152°961 $ [ 00229 00004612 $ [oo€Les 00°00Z Eil poeg Jejnuels /m ulepy 80104 Aiejues youl-g|  49-1-00
$ [ 00000 $ [ o0€ 00°000°€ $ [00°000°1$ 00°€ RE] SUOROBUUOY James uLo}S Bulsix3 uo Jejjod 81eiouod| 39-1-09
- $ [ 00000 $ [oo'L 00°000°€ $ [ 00'000°c$ 00'L RE] 9|0YUEW JOMS WO} Yyoul-gy 8J€|day pue aroway| d9-1-00
- $ [ 00'v6r'6 $ [ 00°Zv 00676 $ [ 00zoz$ 00°Z 47 II1oBg JBINUBID /M JOMBS WIOIS A 1D dO¥ Ydul-|Z 8e|day pue aroway| D9-1-00
- $ [o00r6Z $ [oo'sk 000¥6C $ [00'96L$ 00'S} 47 IIp1oBg JBINUBID /M JOMBS WIOIS A 1D dO¥ Ydul-§| 8oeday pue aroway| 89-1-00
- $ [o0'801'0e $ [ 00951 00°801°0€ $ [o0€6L$ 0095} 47 IIp1oBg JBINUBID /M JOMBS WIOIS A 1D dO¥ Ydul-z| 8oedey pue aroway| v9-1-00
- $ [ 299991 $ [oo'L 19'999°) $ [29999°1$ 00'L 'S UORONLSUOD UIB|\ 910 0} S|GEINGLAY Judwaned Aresodwa | Joj opesbans jo uonesedeid| 45-1-00
- $ [ovozez $ [oroe 0v'022C $ [00'19% 0%'9€ 'A'S UORONLSUOD UIB|\ 910 O} S|GEINGLAY SHIEMBPIS Jo} Jopulg Jleydsy youi-z|  36-1-00
- $ [00vi8%L $ [ 00°zor 007287) $ [ 0028 00°20% 'A'S UORONLSUOD UIB}\ 9107 O} S|GEINGLIY SKempeoy Joj Jepulg Jleydsy you-g| as-1-00
- $ [eceeee $ 0oL €EEEEE $ [eceee’es 00'L 'S UOONJISUOD UIBIN JOJEM O} 8IqeINqURY Juswaned Aieiodwie | 1o} epesbans jo uogeledaid| 0g-1-00
- $ [y $|18zL Raiiad $ [00'19% 18ZL 'A'S UOIONJISUOD UIBIN JOJEM O} 8|GEINGLIY SYIEMBPIS Joj Japuld Jeydsy youl-z|  85-1-00
- $ [oo'8rs'6z $ [ 00'v08 00'8%.'62 $ [ 0028 00708 ‘A'S UOONJISUOD UIBIN J8JEM ©} 8IqeInqupy skempeoy Joj Japulg Jeydsy youl-¢| vS-1-00
- $ [orzeLy $ [oo'L 9/ZELY $ [9szeL'v$ 00'L 'S SS0ID UIBIN J8JB M\ ,.Z}X,0€ Bunsix3 poy pue ‘ded I3[ #-1-00
- $ [00'gseT $ [ooL 00'S5€C $ [ 00'gseTS 00'L 'S SUOJEPUNO }2J0U0Y Jo 8s0ds|q pue arowdN|  €-1-00
- $ [ 66'€69°€ $ [oo'L 66'€69°€ $ [ 66'€69'€$ 00'L 'S 199115 Weyjeyd Je SSoid U JaleM ,Z}X.0€ Bunisixg esodxal z-1-00
- $ [ 2512002 $ [oo'L 1512002 $ [ 257120'02$ 00'L 'S U\ Jaje M youl-gy Bunsixg eoejdey pue arowsd|  1-1-00
SW3LI TYNOLLIaay
(90°G22'€82) $ | ¥6'VIBT6T  $ 00°065'SLY $ ¥9-9v SW3L1l aig Tv.LOL
(00'096) s - $ [oo0 00'096 $ [ 00'0e$ 00Z€ Ell M[EMSSO1D BIUM PIIOS Youl-g Axod3 ‘Bubiiepy Juswaned ¥9
(00°'880°1) s - $ [oo0 00'880° $ [ 00'89% 009} Ell J1eq dojs “a)IuM PIIOS Youl-g| Axod3 ‘Bupiepy Juswaned €9
(00°002°1) s - $ [oo0 00002 $ [0001$ 00°0Z} 'S Juswaoe|day AemaAlq Jieydsy| 29
00%9}°€ $ | 00%96°S $ [ 0092y 00°008C $ [00vL$ 00002 'S Juswaoe|dey AemMaALQ 8}910u0) 19
00Z16°9 $ | oozis'ol $ [ 00928 00'009°€ $ {0021 00°00€ 'S Juswiade|dey dwey VAYAIEMaPIS 8}210u0D Youl-p| 09
00°099 $ | o000zl $ | 00007 00052l $ [00ees 00°08€ Ell Juswade|dey JOPNS pue GINY 8JeI0U0D Youl-0g 65
(00°002°9) s - $ [oo0 00°002°9 $ [ 0029% 0000} 'A'S yojed youal Jjeydsy Aieiodwa] youl-g 85
(000zezt)  $| - $ [oo0 00'02€Z) $ [ 00'95$ 00022 'A'S (Resano Jjeydse) 0, 8dA1 Juswade|day Juswaned 1S
(00'tz1°q) $ [ 00'9z6'ss $ | 00996 0005079 $ [00'19% 00050} ‘A'S (juswaned sje10u09) g, 8dA1 JuswWsoe|day JusWaAed 96
ERIEXEEE[d] LINNOWY Q3TTVLSNI ANNOWY ALILNVNO .
AVNIA LOVYLNOD TVNId >n__.4_m_._."_._%000 LOVYLNOD TVNIDIHO $LINn a3LvinILS3 LINn NOILdINOSIA WALI ON W3l

020z/8/c) -A3¥vd3dd 3lva
jue|d juawjeal] 0 221G UIRI | aSeUd - UlR\ JaJEA\ UOISSIWSURLL Youl-Zy :103r0dd
18jemalsep| pue Jajep) auloey ¥INMO

0Z01-881€S M ‘Bysdnem

Aeavyied MAIASEPIY 00TN EETM

MNP - MYy

¥IAQUO IAONVHI LNOISOTI 40 SISATVNY



(00 LNO3S01D) Xsix'[euld - 8 "ON JuswAed 1o} uonedyddy siojoeuod 80
“ou] ‘axjaI 3 Haxeny Jybukdod 610z @

(zz'61£°19)
(21°'526'029°28)
06'559'619°C$

06'659°619°2$
Z1'99¢°29Y $
8L'682°L51°C $

Z1'616'029°'C $
ziiee'slL $
00'7S9'SYP'Z $

LINNONYV ¥3QHO IONVHI LNO3ISOT1D
YIQUO IONVHI LNOISOTI SIHL OL ¥OI¥d IJ1¥d LOVHINOD S$Ss31
Q3N¥V3 LNNOWYV TV1OL

Q3N¥V3 LNNOWYV TV1OL
SIN3LI ¥3HLO NO A3N¥V3 LNNOWV
SINLI LOVHLNOD TVNIOINO NO A3Ndvi LNNOWY

¥IAUO IONVHI LNOISOTO SIHL OL HOI¥d IORId LOVILINOD
(S)¥3aN0 IONVHO @3LND3X3
LNNOWY LOVHLNOI TVNIORIO

€Jogobeg

(cz67€'T)  $|06'559'619'C $ 21'SL6'029'C  $ 'STVLOL ANVHD
005v0282 S| z)99gZ9r  $ [ANKA-TAN $ SI3LI TYNOILIAAY 40 Tv10L8ns
00'6¥8'¢Z $ - $ (000 (00'6¥8°22) $ | oocLes (00°¢2) ER l10eg Jejnuels /m ulely 82104 Alepues youl-g Jo "4 ¢231onpad|  12-2-00
00°002'L $ - $ (000 (00°002°1) $ | 000L$ (00°0z1) ‘4'S Juswaoe|dey Aemanuq Jeydsy - z9 way pig sreuiwna|  02-2-00
00'002'9 $ - $ (000 (00°002°9) $ | 00'29% (00°001) ‘A'S yored youai] jeydsy Ateiodwa | youl-¢ — gg way pig sjeuiwna| 61-2-00
00'02€C $ - $ (000 (00°0zeZ1) $ | 00'95$ (00°022) ‘A'S (Reieno jjeydse) 0, @dA| Jusweoe|dey Juswaned — /G way pig sjeulwi|3| 81-2-00
A3TIVLSNI
ERLENEEE[M] AINNOWV ANNOWY ALILNVNO .
AVNIA LOVHLINOD TVNI4 >n__.4_m_._."_._M@G LOVHLNOD TVNIDINO $LINn a3LlVIILST LINn NOLLAI¥OS3A WaLl ON WaLl

0202/8/21 :a3¥vd3Idd 31va

jue|d judwijeal] 0} }@al)S Ule\ | aseyd - ulely Jajep\ uolssiwsueld] youl-zy 133rodd

Jajemajsep| pue Jdjepp auldey HINMO

¥IAQUO IAONVHI LNOISOTI 40 SISATVNY

0Z01-881€S M ‘Bysdnem
Keavped MIIASBPIY 0S0TN £ETM

MPIA - Moy g



	w.19.16 co 3.pdf
	w.19.16 co3.pdf
	w.19.16 co 3.pdf
	Haas-20201209-42-inch Transmission Water Main Phase 1 Closeout Change Order
	00 63 63 Change Order No. 3 - Closeout - Dorner Signed.pdf
	CO Dorner Signed
	00 63 63 Change Order No. 3 - Closeout
	Analysis of Closeout Change Order







